09/06/2000 NTHAI1 00000276 29127836

01 FC:581

8.12.00

09-07-2000

RECOI

## 

101451141

TO THE HONOURABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

	PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1.	NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): Mark Wayne Rawlins
2.	NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
	Name: Slim Line Designs Ltd.
	Address: Unit 24 - 13340 - 116 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada, V3R 0R8
3.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  Other
	Execution Date: August 10, 2000
4	APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  August 10, 2000
	A. Application number(s):
	B. Patent number(s):
5.	PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:
	Name:c/o Bull, Housser & Tupper
	Address: 3000 Royal Centre, PO Box 11130, 1055 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6E 3R3
6.	TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: ONE
7.	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{\tinit}{\text{\til\text{\tex{\tex
	(NOTE: attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Signature:
	Name (printed): U.S. Patent Agent Reg. No. 35,776-32,864
	Date: August 11, 2000
TOTA	AL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:3

PATENT **REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0436** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS MARK WAYNE RAWLINS

of 18165 - 58<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3S 1M2

Title of Invention: **VENDING MACHINE** 

WHEREAS Slim Line Designs Ltd.

of Unit 24 - 13340 - 116<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada, V3R 0R8

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Design Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Design Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Design Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Design Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Design Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

JRF/841885

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0437 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada:

MARK WAYNE RAWLINS

this <u>10 <sup>CC</sup></u> day of

, 2000.

## CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, personally appeared MARK WAYNE RAWLINS proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

(SEAL)

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Braish Columbia, Canada Barrister & Solicitor

1450 Station Tower, Gateway
13401 - 108th Avenue
Surrey, B.C. V3T 5T3

The Commission of Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia has no set date of expiration but is held during the pleasure of the Lieutenant Governor of the Province.

JRF/841885

RECORDED: 08/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0438